Effective Dates - April, 2024

4/3/2024

State Board of Education

4/7/2024

Registry of Election Finance

State, Department of

State, Department of

State, Department of

4/15/2024

Fish and Wildlife Commission

Thursday, March 28, 2024

0520-01-03

0530-01-01

1360-03-01

1360-03-03

1360-04-01

1660-01-14

Academic and Instructional Requirements

0520-01-03-.03
0520-01-03-.07

Academic Program Requirements
Civics

Campaign Financial Disclosure Rules

0530-01-01-.07

PAC Annual Fee

Regulation of the Solicitation of Funds for Charitable Purposes

1360-03-01-.02

Filing of Registration Statement

Procedures for Operating Charitable Gaming Events

1360-03-03-.01
1360-03-03-.03

1360-03-03-.04
1360-03-03-.05
1360-03-03-.07
1360-03-03-.09
1360-03-03-.10
1360-03-03-.11
1360-03-03-.13
1360-03-03-.15

Definitions

Applications for Authorization to Hold an Annual Gaming Event —
Time to Submit Applications

Proof of Active and Continuous Existence

Proof of Section 501(c)(3) Tax Exempt Status and Purpose(s)
Application Correct and Amendment Process

Conduct of the Games

Criminal Background Checks

Accounting Procedures

Disqualifications/Civil Penalties

Management and Control of Bingo Games

Uniform Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases Before State
Administrative Agencies

1360-04-01-.01
1360-04-01-.02
1360-04-01-.03
1360-04-01-.04
1360-04-01-.05
1360-04-01-.06
1360-04-01-.07
1360-04-01-.08
1360-04-01-.09
1360-04-01-.10
1360-04-01-.11
1360-04-01-.12
1360-04-01-.13
1360-04-01-.14
1360-04-01-.15
1360-04-01-.16
1360-04-01-.17
1360-04-01-.18
1360-04-01-.19
1360-04-01-.20

Scope

Definitions

Filing and Service of Pleadings and Other Materials
Time

Commencement of Contested Case Proceedings
Service of Notice of Hearing

Declaratory Orders

Representation by Counsel

Pre-hearing Motions

Continuances

Discovery

Intervention

Subpoena

Default and Uncontested Proceedings

Evidence in Hearings

Requests for Costs

The Record

Petitions for Reconsideration and Stays to Multi-Member Agencies
Filing of Final Orders

Code of Judicial Conduct

Rules and Regulations for Refuges, Wildlife Management Areas, and Public

Hunting Areas
1660-01-14-.03

1660-01-14-.10

Catoosa, Cheatham, Chuck Swan, Forks of the River, Laurel Hill,
Pea Ridge, Percy Priest Unit | and Prentice Cooper Wildlife
Management Areas.

State Operated Wildlife and/or Waterfowl Refuges.
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4/23/2024

State Board of Education

State Board of Education

4/28/2024

Middle Tennessee State University

Thursday, March 28, 2024

0520-01-02

0520-01-11

0240-07-02

1660-01-14-.13

1660-01-14-.14
1660-01-14-.17

Hunting and Miscellaneous Uses of Wildlife Management Areas
and Other Tennessee Wildlife Agency Controlled Lands.

Hunting and Miscellaneous Uses of Wildlife Public Areas.

Managed Recreation Areas on Foothills Wildlife Management
Area.

District and School Operations

0520-01-02-.09
0520-01-02-.17

Alternative Education
State Enrollment and Attendance Guidelines

Individualized Education Accounts

0520-01-11-.02
0520-01-11-.04
0520-01-11-.05
0520-01-11-.09

Definitions

Term of the IEA

Agreement and Funds Transfer
Return to Local Education Agency

Residency Classification

0240-07-02-.02

Out-of-State Students Who Are Not Required to Pay Out-of-State
Tuition
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