Effective Dates - April, 2024

4/3/2024

State Board of Education	0520-01-03	Academic and Instructional Requirements	
State Board of Education	0520-01-03	0520-01-0303	
		0520-01-0303	Academic Program Requirements Civics
4/7/2024			0000
Registry of Election Finance	<u>0530-01-01</u>	Campaign Financ	ial Disclosure Rules
		0530-01-0107	PAC Annual Fee
State, Department of	<u>1360-03-01</u>	Regulation of the	Solicitation of Funds for Charitable Purposes
		1360-03-0102	Filing of Registration Statement
State, Department of	<u>1360-03-03</u>	Procedures for Operating Charitable Gaming Events	
		1360-03-0301	Definitions
		1360-03-0303	Applications for Authorization to Hold an Annual Gaming Event – Time to Submit Applications
		1360-03-0304	Proof of Active and Continuous Existence
		1360-03-0305	Proof of Section 501(c)(3) Tax Exempt Status and Purpose(s)
		1360-03-0307	Application Correct and Amendment Process
		1360-03-0309	Conduct of the Games
		1360-03-0310	Criminal Background Checks
		1360-03-0311	Accounting Procedures
		1360-03-0313	Disqualifications/Civil Penalties
		1360-03-0315	Management and Control of Bingo Games
State, Department of	<u>1360-04-01</u>	Uniform Rules of Procedure for Hearing Contested Cases Before State Administrative Agencies	
		1360-04-0101	Scope
		1360-04-0102	Definitions
		1360-04-0103	Filing and Service of Pleadings and Other Materials
		1360-04-0104	Time
		1360-04-0105	Commencement of Contested Case Proceedings
		1360-04-0106 1360-04-0107	Service of Notice of Hearing
		1360-04-0108	Declaratory Orders Representation by Counsel
		1360-04-0109	Pre-hearing Motions
		1360-04-0110	Continuances
		1360-04-0111	Discovery
		1360-04-0112	Intervention
		1360-04-0113	Subpoena
		1360-04-0114	Default and Uncontested Proceedings
		1360-04-0115	Evidence in Hearings
		1360-04-0116	Requests for Costs
		1360-04-0117	The Record
		1360-04-0118	Petitions for Reconsideration and Stays to Multi-Member Agencies
		1360-04-0119	Filing of Final Orders
		1360-04-0120	Code of Judicial Conduct
4/15/2024			
Fish and Wildlife Commission <u>1660-01-1</u>		Rules and Regulations for Refuges, Wildlife Management Areas, and Public Hunting Areas	
		1660-01-1403	Catoosa, Cheatham, Chuck Swan, Forks of the River, Laurel Hill, Pea Ridge, Percy Priest Unit I and Prentice Cooper Wildlife Management Areas.
		1660-01-1410	State Operated Wildlife and/or Waterfowl Refuges.

		1660-01-1413	Hunting and Miscellaneous Uses of Wildlife Management Areas and Other Tennessee Wildlife Agency Controlled Lands.
		1660-01-1414	Hunting and Miscellaneous Uses of Wildlife Public Areas.
		1660-01-1417	Managed Recreation Areas on Foothills Wildlife Management Area.
4/23/2024			
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-02</u>	District and School Operations	
		0520-01-0209	Alternative Education
		0520-01-0217	State Enrollment and Attendance Guidelines
State Board of Education	<u>0520-01-11</u>	Individualized Education Accounts	
		0520-01-1102	Definitions
		0520-01-1104	Term of the IEA
		0520-01-1105	Agreement and Funds Transfer
		0520-01-1109	Return to Local Education Agency
4/28/2024			
Middle Tennessee State University	<u>0240-07-02</u>	Residency Classification	
		0240-07-0202	Out-of-State Students Who Are Not Required to Pay Out-of-State Tuition